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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2009

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 8.23 g/t

Silver 1008.0 g/t

Drilling on the GR-2 zone yielded intercepts including 

1008.0 grams per tonne silver over 1.2 metres and 8.23 

grams per tonne gold over 2.2 metres in hole 

GR2-09-01.

Pardoe, J. (2016-05-21): NI43-101 Technical Report on 

the Treaty Creek Property

N

DRILLHOLE

2009

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 5.44 g/t Over 14.5 metres in hole GR2-09-07 on the GR-2 zone.

Pardoe, J. (2016-05-21): NI43-101 Technical Report on 

the Treaty Creek PropertyN

SAMPLE

1990

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 13.7500 g/t

Silver 181.7200 g/t

Copper 1.6500 %

Lead 28.6000 %

Zinc 37.4000 %

Highest assays of float samples; not outcrop.

Assessment Report 21318.

N
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